‘OFFICEOF THECITYATTORNEY
DAWN MCINTOSH, City Attornsy:
411 West Ocean Boulevard; Sth Floor

Lond‘Reach. .CA'G0802:4R64:

> N SO NI S S S S G S X e T
e X 8 G & W N =S OO N o o1 o @

O o N o K N

FIFTH AMENDMENT;_TQ AGRE’EMENT NO. 34661 ~
34661

THIS FIFTH AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 34661 is made and

entered, in duplicate, as of June 7, 2023, for reference purposes only, pursuant to a minute
ordér‘ adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on June 6, 2023,
by and between RDC-S111, INC. dba STUDIO 111, a California corporation (“Constiltant”),
with a place of business at 245 East Third Street, Long Beach, California 90802, and the |
CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation (“City”). | |
WHEREAS, City and Consultant (the “Parties”) entered into Ag“r,e’émén't‘ No.
34661 (the “Agreement’) whereby Consultant agreed to provide as needed urban planning
design services fora period of two (2) years with the option to renew for three (3) additional
one-year periods in an amount not to exceed SIX Hundred Thousand Dollars ($600,000);
and
| WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a First Amendment to increase ;the'

contract amount for a total not to exceed Eight Hundred Thousand Dollars ($800,000) and

extend the term to June 30, 2020; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Second Amendment to extend the

term of the Agreement to June 30, 2021; and

- 'WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a4 Third Amendment to extend the term

] of the Agreement to June 30, 2022; and

__WHEREAS, on June 21, 2022, City Council approved extending the
Agreement’s term by one (1) additional one-year perié)d; and
- WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Fourth Amendment to ex"te'ﬁd the term
to-June 30, 2023, update the City Representative, and attach an updated rate sheet; and
WHEREAS, on June 6, 2023, City Council approved to extend the term of

xthe Agreement by one (1) additional one-year period; and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to extend the term of the Agreement using the

authorized one-year period;

VSi:rjA17-01604
01529721.D0CX




W 0 o~ Gy & B W R =

oy G AW = O

'OFFICEOF THECITY.ATTORNEY
i nna.Reach CAONRNZ:4RR4.

 DAWNMCINTOSH; Gily Attorney:
411 WestOcean Boulevard, 9th Fioor

® v o a R BRBNB Iz I

1] 01529721 DOCX

NOW, THEREFORE, ih consideration -of the mutual terms, covenants, and
‘conditions herein ‘contained, the Parties agree as follows:
1. Section 2 of the Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows:
~“2. TERM. The term of this Agreement shall commence at midnight on -
July1,2017, and shall terminate at 11:59 p.m. on June 30, 2024, uniless sooner terminated
as prowded in this Agreement or unless the services or the Project is.completed sooner.”

25 Except-as. expressly modified herem all of the terms -and condmons
contained in Agreement No. 34661 are ratified and confirmed and shall refnain in full force :.
and effect,

IN WITNESS WHER_EOF; the Parties hiave caused this document to be duly

|| executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

RDC-S111, INC. dba STUDIO 111, a
California corporation

__June8, ono3

Name___A AN" YUl WMAH

Tile pAMNEA s
EXECUTED PURSUANT }

“Consultant” TO SECTION 301 OF ,

THE CITY CHARIER.

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal
corporatlon

e I ol

. 2023 By . /2 {Unn |
City Manager '

i'nC’i'tyqv
This Fifth Amendment to Agreement No. 34661 is approved as to form on’

/ cee L7 w008

DAWN MCINTOSH, City Attorney

VSENAIT:01604




